TORRANCE COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2026 - _( |

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REGULAR MEETING
SCHEDULE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF TORRANCE COUNTY FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2026

WHEREAS, each year the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County
(“BCC”) is required to adopt a resolution confirming compliance with the New Mexico Open

Meetings Act; and

WHEREAS, the Open Meetings Act requirements are applicable to all public meetings
of a local governing body, including all regular scheduled meetings; and

WHEREAS, the BCC adopts its regular meeting schedule annually for the upcoming
calendar year, which shall be made available to the general public.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners,
the governing body of the County of Torrance, New Mexico, that Torrance County:

(1) adopts Exhibit A of this Resolution as the Regular Meeting Schedule of the Board of
County Commissioners for Calendar Year 2026, and
(2) Exhibit A shall be made available to the public by being posted to the County’s

webpage following approval.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED THIS /_LL DAY , 2026.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TORRANCE COUNTY:

I pp

Tyan Schwebach, Chair, District 2
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“Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

«7%/;//// -

Michael Garcia, Torranee County Attorney
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EXHIBIT A

Regular Meeting Schedule of the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County

2026

Wednesday, January 14, 2026
Wednesday, January 28, 2026
Wednesday, February 11, 2026
Wednesday, February 25, 2026
Wednesday, March 11, 2026
Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Wednesday, April 8, 2026
Wednesday, April 22, 2026
Wednesday, May 13, 2026
Wednesday, May 27, 2026
Wednesday, June 10, 2026
Wednesday, June 24, 2026
Wednesday, July 8, 2026
Wednesday, July 22, 2026
Wednesday, August 12, 2026
Wednesday, August 26, 2026
Wednesday, September 9, 2026
Wednesday, September 23, 2026
Wednesday, October 14, 2026
Wednesday, October 28, 2026
Thursday, November 12, 2026
Wednesday, November 25, 2026
Wednesday, December 9, 2026

Wednesday, December 23, 2026

All meetings will be held at the Torrance County Administrative Building located at

205 S. Ninth Street Estancia, NM 87016.




